Any other Valuable item (sub limit) Up to $1,000 Up to $1,000

c. any other single item or Pair or Set of items (sub limit); Up to $1,000 Up to $1,000

Retail Item Protection

Section
of Cover

Cover Description Benefit Limit
Excess
Applies

Section F

Card Purchase Cover (section limit) Up to $20,000 in any three hundred and sixty-five (365) day
period beginning when the first claim Event occurs

$50

Per Eligible Item Up to $2,500

Section G

Card Refund Cover (section limit)
Up to $2,000 in any three hundred and sixty-five (365) day

period beginning when the first claim Event occur

NIL

Per Eligible Item Up to $500

Definitions

The following words when used with capital letters in this document have 
the meaning given below. Wherever these words are used in plural in this